

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

CC 1577-1580/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 11/11/2002 in ITA No. 192/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, COCHIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANALAKSHMI BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2068 of 2004

(with IA.1 appln.for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2982-2988 of 2004

(IA.1-7 appln.for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the question of delay.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master