

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

CC 1577-1580/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 11/11/2002 in ITA No. 192/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, COCHIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANALAKSHMI BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2068 of 2004

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2982-2988 of 2004

Date: 16/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suvira Lal,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kunur, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Keswani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Advocate Mr. Sanjay Kunur appearing on behalf of Mr. N .N.

Keshwani, Advocate-on-Record for Respondent No.1. Dhanalakshmi Bank Ltd.

states they do not want to file counter affidavit.

Petitioner in SLP(C) No. CC NO. 2982-2988 of 2004 has prayed to f ile

process fee.

As a last chance petitioner may pay process fee before 18th M ay, 2007,

notice be issued immediately thereafter.

List the matter on 9th August, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG